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No. 596, A.] 	 [Published August 28, 1947. 

CHAPTER 596. 

AN ACT appropriating a sum to complete all necessary legis- 
lative business'after sine die adjournment of the legislature. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

There is appropriated from the general fund, in addition 
to the appropriation made by section 20.01 (2) of the statutes, 
a sum sufficient to continue the employment of such legislative 
employes, including members of the staffs of the chief clerk 
and sergeant at arms of each house, as may be necessary to 
complete all legislative business after sine die adjournment of 
the 1947 regular session of the legislature, for not exceeding 
30 days, at the compensation provided in. section 20.01 of the 
statutes. 

Approved August 19, 1947. 

No. 598, A.] 	 [Published August 28, 1947. 

CHAPTER 597. 

AN ACT appropriating a sum therein named to the emergency 
board for the purchase of portraits of the late Governors 
Goodland and Loomis, and of former Governor Philip F. La 
Follette and of such other former governors whose portraits 
the state does not have. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

On the effective date of this act, there is appropriated from 
the general fund to the emergency board a sum not exceeding 
$10,000 for the purpose of purchasing painted portraits of the 
late Governors Goodland and Loomis, and of former Governor 
Philip F. La Follette and of such other former governors whose 
portraits the state does not have, at reasonable prices. 

Approved August 19, 1947. 


